Time 2 Beat |

Nick Sparks

Sunday, November 16, 2025

SCLA-Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
- T2B Class Scores

4008 PI

T2B

8010 Tabby
8031 Mika
8020 Digit
8021 Starshine

T2B-P

12018 Lacey

T2B

12014 Finn
12033 Luke
12019 Cotton

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

08 inch

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon
Papillon
Papillon

12 inch

Miniature American Shepherd

12 inch

Miniature Schnauzer
Miniature Pinscher

Shetland Sheepdog

Amber Matusek

Debbie McGee
Karin Fastow
Alan Rowley

Lee Kusek

Bernadine Termath

Rebecka Christensen
Betsy Totten

Barbara Demko

Course Time: 35.11
FAULTS |
Time NQ/Abs Q Place T2B Points w F E
0:35:11 1st 10 0 0 0
Course Time: 31.76
FAULTS |
Time NQ/Abs Q Place T2B Points w F E
0:31:76 1st 10 0 0 0
No Time NQ L 2 1 1
0:40:10 NQ [ 1 10
0:46:91 NQ L 2 0 0
Course Time: 35.78
FAULTS |
Time NQ/Abs Q Place T2B Points w F E
0:35:78 1st 10 0 0 0
Course Time: 41.00
FAULTS |
Time NQ/Abs Q Place T2B Points w F E
0:41:00 1st 10 0 0 0
No Time NQ [ 1 0 0
No Time NQ L 1 0 1

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Time 2 Beat |

Nick Sparks

SCLA-Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
Sunday, November 16, 2025 - T2B Class Scores

16044
16039

T2B

16075
16032
16048
16023
16012
16038
16021
16025
16036
16018
16031

June

Roulette

Echo
Teddy
Kali
Tiki
Skye
Sailor
Breaker
Charley
Kipper
Ransom

Moxie

English Springer Spaniel

Border Collie

16 inch

Keeshond

Keeshond

Standard Schnauzer
Australian Cattle Dog
Poodle

Poodle

Keeshond

Keeshond

Miniature American Shepherd

Manchester Terrier

Keeshond

Jodi Christy
Jack Rodriguez

Tawn Sinclair
Carol Blair

Julie Henry
Kathleen Claycomb
Lori Young
Rebecca Petrozzi
Kris Arnds

Kris Arnds

Carol Solomon
Tabitha Teutsch

Tawn Sinclair

Course Time:
FAULTS |
Time NQ/Abs Q Place T2B Points w F E
ABSENT [ 0 0
ABSENT L 0 0 0
Course Time: 35.90
FAULTS I
Time NQ/Abs Q Place T2B Points w F E
0:35:90 1st 10 0 0 0
0:43:75 8 0 0 0
w/D-Als LI 0 0 0
ABSENT L 0 0 0
ABSENT L 0 0 0
ABSENT L 0 0 0
No Time NQ U 0 0o 1
No Time NQ [ 0 1 1
No Time NQ [ 4 31
0:39:93 NQ [ 1 0 0
0:54:04 NQ [ 3 4 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Time 2 Beat |

20048
20023

T2B

20039
20043
20047
20062
20002
20010
20014
20041
20046
20044
20029

T2B

24012
24010
24005
24009
24007

Breezy

Maui

Molly
Jazzy
Della
Joe
Scorch
Sisu
Lando
Duane
Gus
Birdie

Dare

Zeus
Andy
Archer
Pierce
April

Nick Sparks

Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

20 inch

Portuguese Water Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Bearded Collie

Vizsla

Vizsla

Vizsla

Vizsla

Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever

Border Collie

24 inch

Weimaraner
Poodle
Vizsla
Vizsla

Belgian Sheepdog

Andrea Mraz

Jack Rodriguez

Laura Leyda
Nancy Gills
Patricia Cahill
Nancy Fenoglio
Carol Keller
Jamie Walton
Vicky Osborn
Janet Brown
Holly Sjogren
Patty Rich

Jeremy Schuster

Karen Beisch
Kristy Keller
Kendra Lounsberry
Jeri Muntis

JoAnn Boyer

Sunday, November 16, 2025

SCLA-Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
- T2B Class Scores

Place T2B Points

Place T2B Points

Place T2B Points

Course Time:
Time NQ/Abs a
No Time NQ [
0:35:08 NQ U
Course Time: 32.38
Time NQ/Abs a
0:32:38 1st
0:36:37
0:46:10
ABSENT L
ABSENT L
No Time NQ [
No Time NQ L]
No Time NQ [
No Time NQ L
0:30:90 NQ [
0:32:21 NQ L
Course Time: 34.32
Time NQ/Abs a
0:34:32 1st
ABSENT L
No Time NQ L
0:44:31 NQ [
0:46:58 NQ L

10

10

FAULTS |
w F E
0 0 1
0 1 0
FAULTS |
w F E
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 1 1
1 0 1
0 0 1
1 0 1
0 1 0
0 4 0
FAULTS |
w F E
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
1 0 0
0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



